# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

#### BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17093/2024 CHETAN BOGAR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

**SECTION IV-A** 

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18413/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166990/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.166988/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 21609/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198232/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.198240/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.198234/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.198231/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..)) SLP(C) No. 15834/2024 (IV-A)

( IA No.156308/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156313/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 16120/2024 (IV-A)

( IA No.157675/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.157671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157673/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 16318/2024 (IV-A)

( IA No.160547/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION IA No.160539/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160540/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16376/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161671/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.161667/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161669/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16154/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.158176/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.158172/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.) SLP(C) No. 24415/2024 (IV-A)

( IA No.223044/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.223043/2024-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 25-11-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Contd....

## For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR

Mr. N.s.vijayanth Babu, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

Mr Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Hemant Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.

Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.

Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.

Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.

Mr Dharm Singh, Adv.

## For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR

Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ishrafil Ansari, Adv.

Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR

Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.k. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR

Mr Ishan Roy Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.

Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.

Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.

Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Contd....

M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.

Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

Ms. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(C) No. 17093/2024

Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 is granted four weeks time

as last opportunity to cure the defects in the counter

affidavit.

Respondent nos. 9 and 15 have failed to file counter

affidavit despite last opportunity having been granted, as such,

further opportunity stands declined.

Defects have been cured in respect of counter affidavit

filed on behalf of respondent nos. 1 and 3.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time

to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars in respect of

unserved respondent no.6.

Ld. counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time

as final opportunity to take fresh steps in respect of unserved

respondent nos.16 and 18.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents but none

has entered appearance.

Contd....

-4-

.ecourtsindia.com

/ww.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.o

In light of this Court's order dt. 06.11.2024, notice to all the petitioners was issued on I.A. no. 223379/2024. Service of notice on I.A. is complete on all the petitioners, but no reply has been filed. Hence, list the application for vacation of stay before Hon'ble Court.

It has been submitted by the ld. Counsel that copy of the IA would be served on the ld. Counsel for the petitioner today itself.

### **REMAINING MATTERS**

Process the matters in light of this Court's order dt.04.11.2024.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ