

ITEM NO.40

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17093/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 20-03-2024 in WP No. 4038/2024 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru]

CHETAN BOGAR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 205152/2024 - APPLICATION FOR VACATION OF INTERIM ORDER, IA No. 134466/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 241502/2024 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 241501/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT, IA No. 206554/2024 - INTERVENTION/IMPLEADMENT AND IA No. 223379/2024 - VACATING STAY)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15834/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.156308/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.156313/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 18413/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.166990/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16120/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.157675/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.157671/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.157673/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16318/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.160547/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.160539/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.160540/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16376/2024 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.161671/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.161667/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.161669/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 16154/2024 (IV-A)

(IA No.158176/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES and IA No.158172/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.158174/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 21609/2024 (IV-A)
 (FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.198232/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY
 IN FILING and IA No.198240/2024-ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION
 PARTIES and IA No.198234/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 24415/2024 (IV-A)
 (IA No.223044/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA

Date : 17-12-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA B. VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Sanjay M Nuli, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Akhila Wali, Adv.
 Mrs. Samina S, Adv.
 Mr. Nanda Kumar K B, Adv.
 Mr. Abhishekh Singh, Adv.
 M/S. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
 Mrs. Shradha Choudhary, Adv.
 Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, AOR

Mr. Nikhil Majithia, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Kumar Singh Gautam, AOR
 Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
 Mr. Manish, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, AOR
 Mr. N.s. Vijayanth Babu, Adv.
 Ms. Mamta, Adv.
 Mr. Pankaj Kumar Mishra, Adv.

Mr. E. C. Vidya Sagar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kapil Sibal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Devadatt Kamat, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. D. L. Chidananda, AOR
 Mr. Revanta Solanki, Adv.
 Mr. Hriday Bajentri, Adv.

Mr. Shoeb Alam, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sudhanshu Prakash, AOR
 Ms. Anisha Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Dev Sareen, Adv.
 Mr. Animesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Manish Tiwari, Adv.
 Ms. Thashmitha Muthanna, Adv.

Ms. Thasmitha Muthanna, Adv.
Mr. Prashanth Dixit, Adv.
Mr. Shashi Bhushan Nagar, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath Chaturvedi, Adv.
M/S. Devasa & Co., AOR

Mr. Naveen Sharma, AOR
Mrs. Swati Bhushan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S. K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. S.k. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Raghavendra M. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Vishwanath P. Allannavar, Adv.
Ms. Mythili S, Adv.
Mr. Shiv Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Vaishnavi, Adv.

Mr. Darpan Km, Adv.
Ms. Amrita Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Jonathan Shaw, Adv.
Mr. Durgha Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Rashi Bansal, AOR

Ms. Akriti Chaube, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications for impleadment are allowed.

The Special Leave Petitions are disposed of in
terms of the signed order.

Pending applications shall also stand disposed
of.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)